LAMPlRAN
,-
• I
I ~
o
Ajun.c;as
u~es dos,crt,GF~PH;
canst TX $3F?;

ering Information
peed . Power
~HZ) Supply Ordering Code Package Operation Range
12 SV±20% AT89CS1 -12AC 44A Commercial
AT89CS1-12JC 44J (O'C to 70CC)
AT89CSH2PC 40P8
AT89C5H2QC 440
r---~-------------------
AT89CS1-12AI 44A Industrial
ATB9CS1-12J I 44J (-40'C to 8S"C)
ATB9CS1-12PI 40P6
ATB9CS1-12QI 440 ._-!
16 5V±20% ATB9C5H6AC 44A Commercial
AT89C51-16JC 44J (O°C to 70 C C)
-j
ATB9CS1 -16PC 40P6
AT89C51-160C 440
----------------
ATB9CS1-16AI 44A Industrial
AT89C51-16JI 44J (-40ac to 85°C) I
ATB9C51-16PI 40P6 I
ATB9C51-160 I 440 I
---- - --- ----
I 20 5V±20% AT89CS1-20AC 44A Commercial
ATB9CS1-20JC 44J (O°C to 70c G)
ATB9CS1-20PC 40P6 I
AT89C51-20QC 440 I
- - ----------- ------------ - ---------- - .. _----------1
AT89C51-20AI 44A Industrial I
I
AT89C51-20JI 44J (-40CC to 8S'C)
AT89CS1-20PI 40P6
ATB9C51-20QI 440
-- ------
24 SV±20% ATB9CS1-24AC 44A Commercial
AT89C51-24JC 44J (O'C to 70'°C)
AT89C51-24PC 40P6
AT89C51-240C 44Q
- -----------------
AT89C51-24AI 44A Industrial
AT89C51-24JI 44J HO'C to 8S 0 C)
ATB9C51-24PI 40P6
AT89CS1-24QI 440
Package Type
44-lead, Thin Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flatpack (TQFP)
.. -.~-.----------
44-lead, Plastic J-Ieaded Chip Carrier (FLCC)